
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13X316 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008506 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4107
HWY :SR 014
TITLE :SR 14

CAPE HORN VIC AND ICE HOUSE LAKE
CULVERT REPLACEMENTS
13X316 (REV. 6/20/2013)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SKAMANIA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/21/2013
11:01

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0014(069), NHPP-0014(070)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986611311
7211A NE 43RD AVE
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO. INC.
NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100170CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TAPANI, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE
1904 SE 6TH PLACE 20905 NE SANDY BLVD
98604-8300
BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900 FAIRVIEW   OR  970247785
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 12.50 % 9.38 % 41.56 %

36,000.00 4,000.00 35,000.00 3,000.00 45,300.00 13,300.0032,000.00
2 ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
3 REMOVING AND RESETTING ROCKFALL FENCE

L.S. 400.02 % 150.00 % 150.00 %

5,000.22 4,000.22 2,500.00 1,500.00 2,500.00 1,500.001,000.00

GRADING

17.0000
4 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

110.0000 TON 13.33 % 33.0000 120.00 % 30.0000 100.00 %

1,870.00 220.00 3,630.00 1,980.00 3,300.00 1,650.00
15.0000
1,650.00

DRAINAGE

170.0000
5 STREAMBED BOULDER 

5.0000 EACH 13.33 % 250.0000 66.67 % 250.0000 66.67 %

850.00 100.00 1,250.00 500.00 1,250.00 500.00
150.0000
750.00

150.0000
6 QUARRY SPALLS 

4.0000 C.Y. 30.43 % 400.0000 247.83 % 125.0000 8.70 %

600.00 140.00 1,600.00 1,140.00 500.00 40.00
115.0000
460.00

250.0000
7 SCHEDULE B CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 

124.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 220.0000 120.00 % 143.0000 43.00 %

31,000.00 18,600.00 27,280.00 14,880.00 17,732.00 5,332.00
100.0000
12,400.00

270.0000
8 HDPE LINER PIPE 24 IN. I.D. 

70.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 420.0000 40.00 % 361.0000 20.33 %

18,900.00 -2,100.00 29,400.00 8,400.00 25,270.00 4,270.00
300.0000
21,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13X316 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 10 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008506 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul 15 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4107
HWY :SR 014
TITLE :SR 14

CAPE HORN VIC AND ICE HOUSE LAKE
CULVERT REPLACEMENTS
13X316 (REV. 6/20/2013)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SKAMANIA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/21/2013
11:01

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0014(069), NHPP-0014(070)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986611311
7211A NE 43RD AVE
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO. INC.
NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100170CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TAPANI, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE
1904 SE 6TH PLACE 20905 NE SANDY BLVD
98604-8300
BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900 FAIRVIEW   OR  970247785
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

30.0000
9 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

19.0000 TON -25.00 % 90.0000 125.00 % 100.0000 150.00 %

570.00 -190.00 1,710.00 950.00 1,900.00 1,140.00
40.0000
760.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

200.0000
10 COMMERCIAL HMA 

40.0000 TON 66.67 % 175.0000 45.83 % 195.0000 62.50 %

8,000.00 3,200.00 7,000.00 2,200.00 7,800.00 3,000.00
120.0000
4,800.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

20.0000
11 CONTRACTOR ENTRANCE

235.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % 15.0000 -40.00 % 10.0000 -60.00 %

4,700.00 -1,175.00 3,525.00 -2,350.00 2,350.00 -3,525.00
25.0000
5,875.00

4.0000
12 SILT FENCE 

500.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 3.0000 -50.00 % 3.0000 -50.00 %

2,000.00 -1,000.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00
6.0000

3,000.00

4.0000
13 WATTLE 

120.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 9.0000 12.50 % 5.0000 -37.50 %

480.00 -480.00 1,080.00 120.00 600.00 -360.00
8.0000
960.00

14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.0040,000.00

20.0000
15 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

120.0000 S.Y. 233.33 % 10.0000 66.67 % 10.0000 66.67 %

2,400.00 1,680.00 1,200.00 480.00 1,200.00 480.00
6.0000
720.00

16 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION
L.S. -72.00 % -66.67 % 6.38 %

4,200.00 -10,800.00 5,000.00 -10,000.00 15,957.00 957.0015,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

0.0000
17 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

TRAFFIC

115.0000
18 BEAM GUARDRAIL POST 

10.0000 EACH 64.29 % 300.0000 328.57 % 100.0000 42.86 %

1,150.00 450.00 3,000.00 2,300.00 1,000.00 300.00
70.0000
700.00

20.0000
19 BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK 

10.0000 EACH 100.00 % 65.0000 550.00 % 50.0000 400.00 %

200.00 100.00 650.00 550.00 500.00 400.00
10.0000
100.00

85.0000
20 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

55.0000 L.F. 41.67 % 45.0000 -25.00 % 50.0000 -16.67 %

4,675.00 1,375.00 2,475.00 -825.00 2,750.00 -550.00
60.0000
3,300.00

3.0000
21 PAINT LINE 

240.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 % 3.4000 -32.00 %

720.00 -480.00 960.00 -240.00 816.00 -384.00
5.0000

1,200.00

250.0000
22 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

4.0000 EACH 177.78 % 250.0000 177.78 % 170.0000 88.89 %

1,000.00 640.00 1,000.00 640.00 680.00 320.00
90.0000
360.00

20.0000
23 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

560.0000 HR  100.00 % 8.0000 -20.00 % 16.5000 65.00 %

11,200.00 5,600.00 4,480.00 -1,120.00 9,240.00 3,640.00
10.0000
5,600.00

24 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -70.00 % 20.00 % -65.00 %

3,000.00 -7,000.00 12,000.00 2,000.00 3,500.00 -6,500.0010,000.00

55.0000
25 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

690.0000 HR  10.00 % 60.0000 20.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

37,950.00 3,450.00 41,400.00 6,900.00 34,500.00 0.00
50.0000

34,500.00

55.0000
26 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

110.0000 HR  10.00 % 60.0000 20.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

6,050.00 550.00 6,600.00 1,100.00 5,500.00 0.00
50.0000
5,500.00
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TRAFFIC
27 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -80.95 % -76.19 % -38.10 %

4,000.00 -17,000.00 5,000.00 -16,000.00 13,000.00 -8,000.0021,000.00

35.0000
28 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

380.0000 S.F. 94.44 % 20.0000 11.11 % 18.0000 0.00 %

13,300.00 6,460.00 7,600.00 760.00 6,840.00 0.00
18.0000
6,840.00

OTHER ITEMS
29 TEMPORARY DEWATERING AT CULVERT

L.S. 42.86 % 0.00 % 270.80 %

10,000.00 3,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 25,956.00 18,956.007,000.00

60.0000
30 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

230.0000 C.Y. 200.00 % 15.0000 -25.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

13,800.00 9,200.00 3,450.00 -1,150.00 6,900.00 2,300.00
20.0000
4,600.00

1.0000
31 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

1240.0000 S.F. -66.67 % 3.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 66.67 %

1,240.00 -2,480.00 3,720.00 0.00 6,200.00 2,480.00
3.0000

3,720.00

180.0000
32 CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 

90.0000 C.Y. 80.00 % 175.0000 75.00 % 150.0000 50.00 %

16,200.00 7,200.00 15,750.00 6,750.00 13,500.00 4,500.00
100.0000
9,000.00

5,000.0000
33 CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR 24 IN. I.D. PIPE

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 9,500.0000 90.00 % 8,650.0000 73.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 9,500.00 4,500.00 8,650.00 3,650.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

34 FORCE ACCOUNT DITCH RESTORATION
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
35 FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF LARGE BOULDERS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00
36 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
37 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
38 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
39 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -66.67 % 16.67 % -50.00 %

1,000.00 -2,000.00 3,500.00 500.00 1,500.00 -1,500.003,000.00

0.0000
40 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

10.0000
41 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 

20.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 % 10.0000 100.00 %

200.00 100.00 60.00 -40.00 200.00 100.00
5.0000
100.00

4,500.0000
42 CULVERT OUTLET GRATE

1.0000 EACH 800.00 % 4,500.0000 800.00 % 2,900.0000 480.00 %

4,500.00 4,000.00 4,500.00 4,000.00 2,900.00 2,400.00
500.0000
500.00

90.0000
43 BEAVER FENCE INSTALLATION

24.0000 L.F. 125.00 % 100.0000 150.00 % 130.0000 225.00 %

2,160.00 1,200.00 2,400.00 1,440.00 3,120.00 2,160.00
40.0000
960.00

200.0000
44 ESC LEAD 

6.0000 DAY -60.00 % 50.0000 -90.00 % 190.0000 -62.00 %

1,200.00 -1,800.00 300.00 -2,700.00 1,140.00 -1,860.00
500.0000
3,000.00

$375,119.22 8.30% $377,024.00 8.85% $395,555.00 14.20%$346,359.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$395,555.00$375,119.22 $377,024.00BASE TOTAL 8.30% 8.85% 14.20%$346,359.00


